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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing 

document on behalf of the Renewable Northwest upon the parties, on the service list, via 

electronic mail.   

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 16th day of June 2020. 

Sincerely,  

/s/ Min Hu . 
Min Hu 
Paralegal  
Sanger Law P.C. 

Jon Piliaris 
Puget Sound Energy 
PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
jon.piliaris@pse.com 

David Steele 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 NE Fourth Street STE 4900 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 

Sheree Strom Carson 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 

Jason Kuzma 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth St. STE 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

Joe Dallas 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 

Etta Lockey 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Patrick Ehrbar 
Director of Regulator Affairs  
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
PO Box 3727 - MSC-29 
Spokane, WA 99220  
pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Washington Dockets 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232  
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
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Brent Coleman 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201  
blc@dvclaw.com 

David Meyer 
VP and Chief Counsel 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
P.O. Box 3727 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727  
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Bradley Mullins  
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201  
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201  
tcp@dvclaw.com 

Michael Andrea  
Senior Counsel 
Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities 
1411 East Mission Ave., MSC-23 
Spokane, WA 99220  
michael.andrea@avistacorp.com 

Ajay Kumar 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 1800 
Portland, OR 97232  
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 

Lisa Gafken 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188  
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office  
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188  
NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Ann Paisner 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188  
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

jog@dvclaw.com;  
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; 
sarahl2@atg.wa.gov;  
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov;  
kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov; 




